NSEA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS @ ADDINGTON OCTOBER 2025

SEE BELOW, THE PROVISIONAL TIMES MONDAY 20th OCTOBER
FINAL TIMES WILL BE POSTED MONDAY NIGHT 13TH OCT

LENSEA

Team Managers - please check your classes C h a m p i 0 n S h i p S

riders in GREEN have been verified

riders in RED please contact the Show Secretary urgently

Riders in CAPITALS are those who have qualified for individual championships. All others count for the 'Best of the Rest' prize

make sure that you have pre-ordered your complimentary stable plaque (on the entry system), otherwise they will be available to purchase on the day

NO RIDING IN THE FIELD
Whilst the competition is running, only competitors riding in those classes may warm up. Competitors only to ride horses on site.
Warm Up areas will be designated after the classes have finishes, for exercising

Biosecurity matters
ALL horses must be health checked prior to setting out on their journey
ANY horse that has a cough, runny nose, temperature or displays any unusual symptoms needs to be vet checked before your journey

Team Managers only to liaise with the NSEA Show Secretaries prior to the event and during the competion

We are promoting positivity and sportsmanlike behavior at this event.

Please take the time to thank our volunteers and officials. They give up their time for the good of the competition.

If riders /parents have any concerns, they need to report to the Team Manager who liaises with NSEA officials.

Social media may not be used to air any grievance- it needs to be addressed with the NSEA on the day, as per NSEA Rules.

Health & Safety and Safeguarding

Riders are the Team Manager / parents reponsibility at all times

Riders may not be left unaccompanied on site including over night. 10pm curfew. This is a family show.
No personal filming on horsewalks and in collecting rings please, to respect others.

One coach perteamin collecting rings please. 8 horses max in warm up areas.

Please me mindful that others need to use the jumps too.



Official NSEA photographers will be wearing official NSEA kit
Clipmyhorse will film in the indoor arena
Spidge photography will be taking photos in all arenas

NSEA Championships merchandise is available on site from Friday lunchtime.

Good luck to all competitors. We hope that you have a great time.

8.30am

8.50.

MONDAY 20TH OCTOBER 2025

CLASS 5SJ110

Open 110cm National Individual Show Jumping Championships

Top 8 Individuals to qualify for the final round

a) Horses
Stowe School, BUCKS
380 Millfield, SOM
45 Berkhamsted School, HERTS
Ellesmere College, SHROP
165 Duchess's Community High School, NORTHUMB
164 Duchess's Community High School, NORTHUMB
Felsted School, ESSEX
Dunbar Grammar School, EAST LOTH. SCOTLAND
385 New Hall School, ESSEX
Ellesmere College, SHROP
570 Woodbridge School, SUFK
Felsted School, ESSEX
192 Gillingham School, DOR
204 Grange School, CHES

Caraway Anchorman
Evert

Mojo

Drumboe waxy
Fine Fleur
Midnight Alnwicky
Forked Lightning
Venice 16

NFS Sundown
Rineen womanizer
Opposition Vogue
Cleaver

Fella

Ask Bob

individual

individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual

LeM

Class 5ASJ110a
Class 5ASJ110a
Class 5ASJ110a
Class 5A SJ110a
Class 5ASJ110a
Class 5ASJ110a
Class 5ASJ110a
Class 5ASJ110a
Class 5ASJ110a
Class 5A SJ110a
Class 5ASJ110a
Class 5ASJ110a
Class 5ASJ110a
Class 5ASJ110a



235 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SX

282 King's College, Taunton, SOMS
IRESE «ings InterHigh South East, LONDON

392 Norwich High School for Girls, NORF

421 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS

9.10. 470 Shrewsbury School, SHROP
497 St Teresa's School, SY
6 Ampleforth College, N.YORKS

-Stowe School, BUCKS

48 Berkhamsted School, HERTS

BRBE2! \vhitby School, N.YORKS

566 Woldingham School, SY
-Abbeygate Sixth Form College
605 Chichester Free School
377 Millfield, SOM
9.30. SR stowe School, BUCKS
120 Cranleigh, SY
146 Dean Close, GLOUCS

jump off to follow
prize giving at 11am

b) Ponies
10am - Lady Manners School, DERBYS
47 Berkhamsted School, HERTS
233 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SX
308 Kingsley School, WARKS
619 West Pimpene Farm HS
455 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIA

Nimble

Lamieka JM
JuliaB

Marley's Clover
Dalton D\'Hoyo
Dinan Lady
Storm Watch
Paige VD Heffinck
ForSira

Chilli Wednesday
Lahorna Lassie
Harley V11

Miss Poppy I
Hultimovanta
Jerry

Gorfellyn Rhoddri Mawr
Phantom

Hokus Pokus GR

Champs Palace

Sir Fancy Pants
Smartie

Minnie the Minx
Carmelias girl

Milchem she's a Keeper

individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual

individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual

Class 5ASJ110a
Class 5A SJ110a
Class 5ASJ110a
Class 5A SJ110a
Class 5ASJ110a
Class 5ASJ110a
Class 5ASJ110a
Class 5A SJ110a
Class 5ASJ110a
Class 5A SJ110a
Class 5ASJ110a
Class 5ASJ110a
Class 5ASJ110a
Class 5A SJ110a
Class 5ASJ110a
Class 5ASJ110a
Class 5ASJ110a
Class 5ASJ110a

Class 5ASJ110b
Class 5ASJ110b
Class 5ASJ110b
Class 5ASJ110b
Class 5ASJ110b
Class 5ASJ110b



10.20.

409 Pipers Corner, BUCKS
423 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS
459 Sedbergh School, CUMBRIA
Sidcot School, SOM
SirJohn Nelthorpe, LINCS
Lady Manners School, DERBYS

Rooska Toby
Madogill Growny
Lucy

Fairfield Gort
Rin Wood Louis
Ridge Cross Lad

4 Amery Hill School, HANTS

10.30 pony jump off
prize giving at 11am

11.30.

11.50.

11.56

CLASS 6SJ120
NSEA 120CM Individual

Horse/rider combinations must have qualified at 1.10sj in order to compete in this class
single phase
a) Horses

238 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SX

164 Duchess's Community High School, NORTHUMB
517 Stowe School, BUCKS

185 Felsted School, ESSEX

177 Ellesmere College, SHROP

186 Felsted School, ESSEX

392 Norwich High School for Girls, NORF

519 Stowe School, BUCKS

566 Woldingham School, SY

522 Stowe School, BUCKS

235 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SX

165 Duchess's Community High School, NORTHUMB
178 Ellesmere College, SHROP

C B H Clover Lining
Midnight Alnwicky
Caraway Anchorman
Forked Lightning
Drumboe waxy
Cleaver

Marley's Clover

For Sira

Harley V11

Gorfellyn Rhoddri Mawr
Nimble

Fine Fleur

Rineen womanizer

individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual

Ashwey Patchwork Sparra individual

individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual

Class 5ASJ110b
Class 5ASJ110b
Class 5ASJ110b
Class 5ASJ110b
Class 5ASJ110b
Class 5ASJ110b
Class 5ASJ110b

Class 6SJ120
Class 6 SJ120
Class 6SJ120
Class 6 SJ120
Class 6SJ120
Class 6 SJ120
Class 6SJ120
Class 6 SJ120
Class 6SJ120
Class 6 SJ120
Class 6SJ120
Class 6 SJ120
Class 6SJ120



12.05

12.15

8.30 am.
8.37
8.45
8.52
9am
9.08
9.15
9.22
9.30.
9.37
9.45

10.08
10.15
10.23
10.30.
10.37
10.45

b) Ponies
311 Lady Manners School, DERBYS
308 Kingsley School, WARKS
4 Amery Hill School, HANTS
619 West Pimpene Farm HS

CLASS 22DP

Ridge Cross Lad individual
Minnie the Minx individual
Ashwey Patchwork Sparra individual
Carmelias girl individual

NSEA Mochara National Dressage Individual Preliminary Championships

Prelim 5 2024) 20x60m

153 Derby High School, DERBYS

S \vorksop College, NOTTS

119 Cranleigh, SY
Ellesmere College, SHROP
Haberdashers' Monmouth Schools, MONMOUTH, S.WALES
538 Thomas Hardye School, DOR
246 Imberhorne School, W.SX
273 Jedburgh Grammar School, ROX. SCOT
19 Ashville College, N.YORKS
BESEI ings InterHigh South East, LONDON
301 Kings Rochester, KENT
BREAK
- Lady Manners School, DERBYS
316 Leweston School, DOR
550 Westonbirt School, GLOUCS
320 Leweston School, DOR
337 Malvern St James, WORCS
429 Queen's School, Chester, CHES

Monty individual
Stormy Dancer individual
Jet individual
Cambourne Charisma  individual
Brynithon Romance individual
Fairlights Special Delivery individual
Acorn individual
Bob Each Way individual
Gigman Lockie Leonard individual
Ballyhoo Bubbles individual
Hollyhurst Bugatti individual

Hopgarden Tomfoolery  individual
Strandhill Mick Dundee individual

Tynycaia Lollipop individual
Crash Fire individual
SacoW individual

Rhydyreulin Celticstar  individual

Class 6 SJ120
Class 6SJ120
Class 6 SJ120
Class 6SJ120

2,
MOCHARA

Class 22DP
Class 22DP
Class 22DP
Class 22DP
Class 22DP
Class 22DP
Class 22DP
Class 22DP
Class 22DP
Class 22DP
Class 22DP

Class 22DP
Class 22DP
Class 22DP
Class 22DP
Class 22DP
Class 22DP



10.53
11

11.08
11.15
11.30.
11.38

12
12.08
12.15
12.23
12.30.
12.38
12.45
12.53
1pm
1.08
1.15
1.23

8.30 am.
8.37
8.45
8.52

340
383
418
352
463

Malvern St James, WORCS

Monmouth Comprehensive School

Queen Elizabeth's Grammar, Ashbourne, DERBYS
Mayfield

Sedbergh School, CUMBRIA

B2 sir John Lawes, HERTS

477
556

BREAK
Malvern College
Westonbirt School, GLOUCS

IBEEN \vicmore High School, HEREF

583
13
293
20
68
159

Ysgol Penrhyn Dewi, PEMBS. S. WALES
Ampleforth College, N.YORKS

King's Ely, CAMBS

Ashville College, N.YORKS

Brentwood School, ESSEX

Downs School, Compton, BERKS

- Denstone College, STAFFS

Bryncrugog Brenin
Heniarth idle talk
Lady of The Mist
Sannanvalley Classic
Techno Telynores
Gurnos Welsh Rapture

IH

Fearless 111
Heronsmill Tigers Eye
Carregeirin Tinkerbelle
Updown Dante

Super Sam

Oxview Mattie

The Gadget

Dromore Boy

Charlie the Chunk

152 Derby High School, DERBYS Willowcourt Lola
614  Sponne School, NORTHANTS Splendix
CLASS 23DN
NSEA Mochara National Dressage Individual Novice Championships
Novice 52024) 20x60m
146 Dean Close, GLOUCS Hokus Pokus GR
340 Malvern St James, WORCS Bryncrugog Brenin
411 Pocklington School, E.YORKS Atlantic Man of Leisure
427 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Gortnalea Dun

individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual

individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual

individual
individual
individual
individual

Class 22DP
Class 22DP
Class 22DP
Class 22DP
Class 22DP
Class 22DP

Class 22DP
Class 22DP
Class 22DP
Class 22DP
Class 22DP
Class 22DP
Class 22DP
Class 22DP
Class 22DP
Class 22DP
Class 22DP
Class 22DP

MOCHARA

Class 23DN
Class 23DN
Class 23DN
Class 23DN



9am
9.08
9.15
9.22
9.30.

9.53

10am
10.08
10.15
10.23

10.30.

10.37
10.45
10.53
11

11.30.

11.38
11.45
11.53
12

12.08
12.15
12.23

12.30.

440
463

124
464

301

369

68

119
512

197
221
236
273
292
564

614

Seaford College, W.SX
Sedbergh School, CUMBRIA
Birchfield School, W.MID
Cranleigh, SY

Sedbergh School, CUMBRIA
BREAK

Kings Rochester, KENT
Thomas Mills High School, SUFK
Weobley High School, HEREF
Mayfield

Birchfield School, W.MID
Blessed Robert Sutton CMAT
Brentwood School, ESSEX
Cranford House School, OXON
Cranleigh, SY

Stoke College, SUFK

BREAK

Ellesmere College, SHROP
Grange School, CHES

Fantasy Island
Techno Telynores

individual
individual

MAGHERACLOONE BOY Cindividual

Phoenix
Fortunus

Hollyhurst Bugatti
Noble King George
Alberto

Ibiza

individual
individual

individual
individual
individual
individual

CARRICK DIAMOND SPAR individual
Sunnystone The Highway individual

The Gadget
Tycooly Tornado
Jet

Lankill Buster

Cambourne Charisma
Gurrane Diamond

Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton), PEMBS. S.WAL|Buckland Rhianna

Hurstpierpoint College, W.SX

Jedburgh Grammar School, ROX. SCOT
King's Ely, CAMBS

Lord Wandsworth College

Worksop College, NOTTS

Malvern College

CLASS 23DE

Kingswell Brightspark
Bob Each Way
Stambrook Metwoyou
Global Smart Choice
Stormy Dancer

IH

individual
individual
individual
individual

individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual

Class 23DN
Class 23DN
Class 23DN
Class 23DN
Class 23DN

Class 23DN
Class 23DN
Class 23DN
Class 23DN
Class 23DN
Class 23DN
Class 23DN
Class 23DN
Class 23DN
Class 23DN

Class 23DN
Class 23DN
Class 23DN
Class 23DN
Class 23DN
Class 23DN
Class 23DN
Class 23DN
Class 23DN

£
MOCHARA



NSEA Mochara National Dressage Individual Elementary Championships
Elementary 5 (2024)20x60m

12.53 440 Seaford College, W.SX Fantasy Island individual Class 24DE
1pm BREE) 11omas Mills High School, SUFK Noble King George individual Class 24DE
1.08 124 Cranleigh, SY Phoenix individual Class 24DE
1.15 369 Mayfield Ibiza Mayfield Class 24DE
1.23 146 Dean Close, GLOUCS Hokus Pokus GR individual Class 24DE
1.30. 221 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton), PEMBS. S.WALI Buckland Rhianna individual Class 24DE
1.38 564 Lord Wandsworth College Global Smart Choice individual Class 24DE

UNIVERSITY CENTRE

SPARSHOLT COMBINED TRAINING CHAMPIONSHIPS CLASSES SPARSH<PLT
CLASS 44CT90
Sparsholt Combined Training Individual Intermediate Championships

Prelim =Prelim 2 (2024)

Arena C SJ90CM IndoorJump Jump
9am 362 Mayfield Pooklands High Noon  individual Class 44CT90 12.45
9.07 421 Queen Mary's School, N.YORKS Dalton D\'Hoyo individual Class 44CT90
9.14 430 Redborne Upper School, BEDS Knockskeagh Mystery Bok individual Class 44CT90
9.21 477 Sponne School, NORTHANTS Splendix individual Class 44CT90
9.28 51 Berkhamsted School, HERTS Bos Roux de la Lande individual Class 44CT90 12.55
9.35 507 St Teresa's School, SY UCS Uptown Funk individual Class 44CT90
9.42 223 Haverfordwest High Sch (Sir Thomas Picton), PEMBS. S.WALI Saoirse Roo individual Class 44CT90

9.49 356 Mayfield Derrymore Duncan's Des individual Class 44CT90



10.03

10.10.

10.17
10.24
10.31
10.38

ArenaC
11.06
11.13

11.20.

11.27
11.34
11.41
11.48
11.55
12.02
12.09

352 Mayfield
Birkdale, S.YORKS
Lady Manners School, DERBYS
New Hall School, ESSEX
402 Pembrokeshire College, PEMB. S.WALES
418 Queen Elizabeth's Grammar, Ashbourne, DERBYS

Sannanvalley Classic
Cashelbay Harry
Ridge Cross Lad
Haribo

Penskyber Grand Slam
Lady of The Mist

SPARSHOLT COMBINED TRAINING CHAMPIONSHIPS CLASSES

CLASS 45CT100

Sparsholt Combined Training Individual Open Championships

Prelim =Prelim 2 (2024)

SJ100CM
238 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SX
47 Berkhamsted School, HERTS
Lady Manners School, DERBYS
Lancing College, W.SX
357 Mayfield
401 Pembrokeshire College, PEMB. S.WALES
543 | Vandyke Upper School, BEDS
446  Sedbergh School, CUMBRIA SEDBERGH

51 Berkhamsted School, HERTS
239 Hurstpierpoint College, W.SX

C B H Clover Lining
Sir Fancy Pants
Ridge Cross Lad
Jannes Il

Godietas Miracle
Loberlina B

Moreno DV

Star of Hollymount
Bos Roux de la Lande
Skyline

individual
individual
individual
individual
individual
individual

individual
individual
individual
individual
Class 42CTOy
individual
individual
team
individual
individual

Class 44CT90
Class 44CT90
Class 44CT90
Class 44CT90
Class 44CT90
Class 44CT90

1.05

1.15

UNIVERSITY CENTRE

SPARSH<LT

Indoor Jump

Class 45CT100
Class 45CT100
Class 45CT100
Class 45CT100
Class 45CT100
Class 45CT100
Class 45CT100
Class 45CT100
Class 45CT100
Class 45CT100

JUMP

1.30.

1.40.

1.50.



